
 28,010

 20,537

 1,674

 2,897

27

269

 60,897

 3,765

 3,113

135

119

5

25

－

－

160

15

19

135

119

5

25

－

－

160

15

19

 3,804,156,187

 2,632,143,913

 256,834,138

 344,928,137

 2,460,826

 27,916,144

 7,557,047,363

 371,766,080

 392,860,822

Industrial workers
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工

shops
Workers of commercial firms and
 公司、行號之員工

or cooperative enterprises
 cultural, nonprofit organizations
 Employees in journalistic,
 新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工

and schools
Employees in government agencies
 政府機關及公、私立學校之員工

production
Workers employed in fishing
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

vocational training organizations
Persons receiving training in
職業訓練機構接受訓練者

Craft workers
職業勞工

association
 Class A members of fishermen's
漁會之甲類會員

Voluntary insured persons
自願投保者

 121,446 735 478 15,409,695,863 257

 中華民國99年

 2.同表25註2，「國併勞」核付人數及金額無細項分類數。
 1.失能年金核付金額包含職業傷病失能補償一次金，遺屬年金核付金額包含職災死亡補償一次金。

 表28　勞工保險實計年金給付─按給付種類及類別分

 單位：人、新台幣元

 合　　　計 Total  失　能　年　金給 付 種 類
Type of Pension

 核付人數(年底)  Persons (End of Year)
 (年底)
核付人數

 (End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount

 小　　計

Subtotal

 年　　金

Pension

 國併勞(註2)

 years(Note2)
Insurance coverage
combining Labor
National Pension

類     別

Laborers
Various Insured

 總　　　　　　　　　　　計

Grand Total

 註：

108



 27,121

 19,824

 1,634

 2,756

27

266

 60,163

 3,699

 3,012

754

594

35

116

－

3

574

51

82

 28,291,777

 18,191,052

 959,189

 5,385,546

－

－

 25,849,304

 874,762

 3,432,755

 28,291,777

 18,191,052

 959,189

 5,385,546

－

－

 25,849,304

 874,762

 3,432,755

 3,653,853,281

 2,527,482,920

 250,343,968

 321,132,004

 2,460,826

 27,687,358

 7,470,130,864

 366,007,030

 377,596,776

 122,011,129

 86,469,941

 5,530,981

 18,410,587

－

 228,786

 61,067,195

 4,884,288

 11,831,291

 118,502  2,209 102,566,638  82,984,385  14,996,695,027  310,434,198 19,582,253

2010

    years" can't be classified.
 2.See Note 2 of Table 25. The person and amount of "National Pension combining Labor Insurance coverage
    pension includes occupational death compensation.
 1.The amount of Disability pension includes occupational disability compensation and the amount of Survivor

 　　　　 Various Insured Laborer
 Table 28  Real Pension Benefit Payments, by Type of Pension and

 Unit：person、NT$

Disability pension 老年年金  Old-Age pension 遺屬年金 Survivor pension

 核　付　金　額 Amount
 (年底)
核付人數

 (End of Year)
Persons

核付金額

Amount

 (年底)
核付人數

 (End of Year)
Persons

 (註1)
核付金額

 (Note1)
Amount

 小　　計

Subtotal

 (註1)
 年　　金

 (Note1)
Pension

 國併勞(註2)

 years(Note2)
Insurance coverage
combining Labor
National Pension

 Note：

109


