表28 勞工保險實計年金給付一按給付種類及類別分

中華民國99年

單位:人、新台幣元

				-	心・八、利口常儿	
給付種類	合 計 Total		失 能 年 金			
Type of Pension	核付人數	核付金額	核付人數(年底) Persons (End of Year)			
類 別 Various Insured	(年底) Persons		小 計	年 金	國倂勞(註2) National Pension combining Labor Insurance coverage	
Laborers	(End of Year)	Amount	Subtotal	Pension	years(Note2)	
總計	121,446	15,409,695,863	735	478	257	
Grand Total						
產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工 Industrial workers	28,010	3,804,156,187	135	135		
公司、行號之員工 Workers of commercial firms and shops	20,537	2,632,143,913	119	119		
新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工 Employees in journalistic, cultural, nonprofit organizations or cooperative enterprises	1,674	256,834,138	5	5		
政府機關及公、私立學校之員工 Employees in government agencies and schools	2,897	344,928,137	25	25		
受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者 Workers employed in fishing production	27	2,460,826	-	-		
職業訓練機構接受訓練者 Persons receiving training in vocational training organizations	269	27,916,144	-	-		
職業勞工 Craft workers	60,897	7,557,047,363	160	160		
漁會之甲類會員 Class A members of fishermen's association	3,765	371,766,080	15	15		
自願投保者 Voluntary insured persons	3,113	392,860,822	19	19		

註:1.失能年金核付金額包含職業傷病失能補償一次金,遺屬年金核付金額包含職災死亡補償一次金。 2.同表25註2,「國併勞」核付人數及金額無細項分類數。

Table 28 Real Pension Benefit Payments, by Type of Pension and Various Insured Laborer

2010 Unit: person, NT\$

			2010		Oli	ii. person, Nis
Disability pension		老年年金 Old-Age pension		遺屬年金 Survivor pension		
		Amount	核付人數 (年底)	核付金額	核付人數 (年底)	核付金額 (註1)
小 計	年 金 (註1)	國倂勞(註2) National Pension				
Subtotal	Pension (Note1)	combining Labor Insurance coverage years(Note2)	Persons (End of Year)	Amount	Persons (End of Year)	Amount (Note1)
102,566,638	82,984,385	19,582,253	118,502	14,996,695,027	2,209	310,434,198
28,291,777	28,291,777		27,121	3,653,853,281	754	122,011,129
18,191,052	18,191,052		19,824	2,527,482,920	594	86,469,941
959,189	959,189		1,634	250,343,968	35	5,530,981
5,385,546	5,385,546		2,756	321,132,004	116	18,410,587
-	-		27	2,460,826	-	-
-	-		266	27,687,358	3	228,786
25,849,304	25,849,304		60,163	7,470,130,864	574	61,067,195
874,762	874,762		3,699	366,007,030	51	4,884,288
3,432,755	3,432,755		3,012	377,596,776	82	11,831,291

Note: 1.The amount of Disability pension includes occupational disability compensation and the amount of Survivor pension includes occupational death compensation.
2.See Note 2 of Table 25. The person and amount of "National Pension combining Labor Insurance coverage years" can't be classified.